

Requested by Representative MARSH

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2802**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete “a person” and insert “an el-  
2 igible entity”.

3 Delete lines 13 through 18 and insert:

4 “(d) ‘Low income household’ means a household having an income equal  
5 to or below 80 percent of the area median family income as determined by  
6 the Housing and Community Services Department.”.

7 On page 2, line 3, after “a” insert “site-built home,”.

8 Delete lines 26 through 31.

9 In line 32, delete “(e)” and insert “(b)”.

10 In line 33, delete “(f)” and insert “(c)”.

11 In line 35, delete “(g)” and insert “(d)”.

12 On page 3, line 3, after the period delete the rest of the line and delete  
13 lines 4 through 16.

14 In line 18, delete “Homeownership Repair and Rehabilitation Program”  
15 and insert “Home Repair and Rehabilitation”.

16 In line 21, delete “Homeownership Repair and Rehabilitation Program”  
17 and insert “Home Repair and Rehabilitation”.

18 In line 22, before the first “fund” insert “Home Repair and  
19 Rehabilitation”.

20 On page 4, line 19, delete “Revolving”.

21 In line 21, delete “Revolving” and after the second “the” insert “Healthy

1 Homes”.

2 Delete line 25 and insert:

3 “(a) Award loans under section 3 (3) of this 2019 Act to eligible  
4 entities.”.

5 In line 39, delete “Homeownership” and insert “Home”.

6 In line 40, delete “Program”.

7 In line 41, delete “Revolving”.

8 \_\_\_\_\_